
Mt. Cheam Canine Association
Official Judging Schedule

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

Heritage Park Lickman Road, Exit 116
Chilliwack, BC Canada

February 18, 19 & 20, 2011

Puppy Sweepstakes

Saturday, February 19, 2011 @ noon
Judge: Vaughn Franske 6 – Junior Males

5 – Senior Males
5 – Yearling Males
8 – Junior Females
10 – Senior Females
2 – Yearling Females

Total - 36

JUNIOR HANDLING Sunday February 20, 2011 at noon

CGN – Sunday, February 20, 2011

Directions to Show Site
East from Vancouver, Hwy 401 take Exit 116 (Lickman Rd), follow signs
West from Hope/Interior/Alberta, Hwy 401, take Exit 116 (Lickman Rd)
Follow signs South from Sumas Border Crossing, East on Hwy 401, take
Exit 116 (Lickman Rd) Follow signs Heritage Park is on the South side of
the Freeway

This schedule is base on 20 – 25 dogs per hour
Building opens for Set up at 3:00 p.m.

CONTACT: Joan McMurphy - JM Show Services
TELEPHONE (780) 532-9969 FAX (780) 539-6918



Friday, February 18, 2011

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: B. Taylor Judge: J Gagne

Group: 1 9:00 a.m. M F SM SF Group: 5 9:00 a.m.

1 POINTER 0 0 1 0 3 AFFENPINSCHER 1 1 1 0

2 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 1 0 1 2 AMERICAN ESKIMO DOG (TOY) 0 2 0 0

6 RETRIEVER (FLAT-COATED) 2 2 2 0 2 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 0 2 0

9 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 3 4 1 1 1 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 0 1 0 0

8 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 2 5 1 0 4 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 1 1 1 1

4 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 1 2 1 0 3 CHINESE CRESTED 1 2 0 0

4 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 0 0 4 0 6 HAVANESE 1 3 1 1

1 SPANIEL (BRITTANY) 1 0 0 0 1 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 0 1 0 0

2 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 0 1 1 0 5 MINIATURE PINSCHER 1 2 1 1

2 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 1 1 0 0 9 PAPILLON 3 3 3 0

1 WEIMARANER 0 0 0 1 7 POMERANIAN 2 3 0 2

Group Total 40 2 POODLE (TOY) 0 1 0 1

7 PUG 1 4 2 0

Group: 2 2 TOY FOX TERRIER 0 0 2 0

5 AFGHAN HOUND 1 2 1 1 Group Total 54

1 BASSET HOUND 0 0 1 0

2 BORZOI 2 0 0 0 Group: 4

4 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 2 2 0 0 1 AIREDALE TERRIER 1 0 0 0

1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 3 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 0 2 0 1

2 DEERHOUND (SCOTTISH) 0 2 0 0 2 BULL TERRIER 0 2 0 0

2 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 0 0 1 1 2 BULL TERRIER (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 0

5 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 2 1 1 1 2 CAIRN TERRIER 0 2 0 0

1 SHIKOKU 0 1 0 0 3 NORWICH TERRIER 0 2 1 0

8 WHIPPET 3 4 0 1 7 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 2 3 2 0

Group Total 31 3 SCOTTISH TERRIER 2 1 0 0

1 WELSH TERRIER 0 0 1 0

Group: 6 1:00 p.m. 1 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 0 0 0 1

10 BOSTON TERRIER 3 5 1 1 Group Total 25

6 BULLDOG 3 3 0 0

2 DALMATIAN 2 0 0 0 Ring #2

5 FRENCH BULLDOG 1 3 1 0 Judge: B. Natividad

1 KEESHOND 0 0 1 0 Group: 3 1:00 p.m.

1 LHASA APSO 0 0 0 1 1 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 0 0 1 0

4 POODLE (MINIATURE) 0 3 1 0 3 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 1 1 1 0

1 SCHIPPERKE 1 0 0 0 4 BOXER 2 1 1 0

Group Total 30 3 BULLMASTIFF 0 1 2 0

9 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 0 7 2 0

2 GREAT DANE 0 2 0 0

1 GREAT PYRENEES 1 0 0 0

1 NEWFOUNDLAND 0 0 1 0

Best in Show - B. Taylor 1 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 0 0 0 1

Best Puppy in Show - B Taylor 1 ROTTWEILER 1 0 0 0

Show Total 248 2 SAMOYED 1 1 0 0

3 SCHNAUZER (GIANT) 0 2 1 0

1 SCHNAUZER (STANDARD) 0 0 1 0

6 SIBERIAN HUSKY 2 3 1 0

Group Total 38

Group: 7

3 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 2 1 0 0

1 BEARDED COLLIE 1 0 0 0

2 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 0 2 0 0

1 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 0 0 0 1

2 COLLIE (ROUGH) 1 1 0 0

1 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 0 0 0 1

2 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 0 1 1 0

18 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 7 8 1 2

Group Total 30

LUNCH

LUNCH



Saturday, February 19, 2011

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: SP Cummins Judge: B. Taylor

Group: 3 8:30 a.m. M F SM SF Group: 7 8:30.am.

1 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 0 0 1 0 3 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 2 1 0 0

4 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 1 1 2 0 1 BEARDED COLLIE 1 0 0 0

4 BOXER 2 1 1 0 2 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 0 2 0 0

3 BULLMASTIFF 0 1 2 0 2 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 0 1 0 1

9 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 0 7 2 0 2 COLLIE (ROUGH) 1 1 0 0

2 GREAT DANE 0 2 0 0 2 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 0 0 1

1 GREAT PYRENEES 1 0 0 0 2 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 0 1 1 0

2 MASTIFF 0 0 2 0 20 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 7 10 1 2

1 NEWFOUNDLAND 0 0 1 0 Group Total 34

1 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 0 0 0 1

4 ROTTWEILER 2 1 1 0 Ring #2

2 SAMOYED 1 1 0 0 Judge: B. Natividad

3 SCHNAUZER (GIANT) 0 2 1 0 Group: 5 10:00 a.m.

2 SCHNAUZER (STANDARD) 0 1 1 0 3 AFFENPINSCHER 1 1 1 0

6 SIBERIAN HUSKY 2 3 1 0 2 AMERICAN ESKIMO DOG (TOY) 0 2 0 0

Group Total 45 3 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 1 0 2 0

2 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 0 2 0 0

Ring #1 2 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 0 1 1

Judge: C. Barlow 3 CHINESE CRESTED 1 2 0 0

Group: 1 10:45 a.m. 7 HAVANESE 2 3 1 1

1 POINTER 0 0 1 0 3 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 0 2 0 1

2 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 1 0 1 5 MINIATURE PINSCHER 1 3 0 1

6 RETRIEVER (FLAT-COATED) 2 2 2 0 3 POODLE (TOY) 1 1 0 1

10 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 3 4 2 1 2 TOY FOX TERRIER 0 0 2 0

7 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 2 5 0 0

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. 9 PAPILLON 3 3 3 0

6 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 0 5 1 0 9 POMERANIAN 4 3 0 2

7 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 1 2 4 0 7 PUG 1 4 2 0

1 SPANIEL (BRITTANY) 1 0 0 0 Group Total 60

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 0 0 1 0

4 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 1 3 0 0 Group: 4

1 WEIMARANER 0 0 0 1 1 AIREDALE TERRIER 1 0 0 0

Group Total 46 6 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 1 4 0 1

2 BULL TERRIER 0 2 0 0

Ring #1 2 BULL TERRIER (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 0

Judge: J. Gagne 2 CAIRN TERRIER 0 2 0 0

Group: 6 2::30 p.m. 1 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 0 0 0 1

10 BOSTON TERRIER 3 5 1 1 1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 0 0 0

7 BULLDOG 4 3 0 0 3 NORWICH TERRIER 0 2 1 0

4 DALMATIAN 3 1 0 0 7 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 2 3 2 0

7 FRENCH BULLDOG 2 4 1 0 4 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 1 1 1

4 POODLE (MINIATURE) 0 3 1 0 1 SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 0 0 1 0

Total 32 1 WELSH TERRIER 0 0 1 0

1 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 0 0 0 1

Group: 2 Group Total 32

6 AFGHAN HOUND 2 2 1 1

1 BASENJI 0 0 1 0 Group: 6

1 BASSET HOUND 0 0 1 0 1 KEESHOND 0 0 1 0

3 BORZOI 2 1 0 0 2 LHASA APSO 0 1 0 1

1 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 0 1 0 0 2 SCHIPPERKE 2 0 0 0

5 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 2 2 0 1 Total 5

1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0

2 DEERHOUND (SCOTTISH) 0 2 0 0 Best in Show - B. Natividad

2 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 0 0 1 1 Best Puppy in Show - B. Natividad

8 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 2 2 2 2 Show Total 295

1 SHIKOKU 0 1 0 0

10 WHIPPET 5 4 0 1 Puppy Sweepstakes held during Noon hour

Group Total 41

LUNCH

LUNCH



Sunday, February 20, 2011

Ring #1 Ring #2

Judge: B. Natividad Judge: L. Berar

Group: 1 9:00 a.m. M F SM SF Group: 3 9:00 a.m.

1 POINTER 0 0 1 0 1 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 0 0 1 0

2 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 1 0 1 4 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 1 1 2 0

6 RETRIEVER (FLAT-COATED) 2 2 2 0 4 BOXER 2 1 1 0

10 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 2 4 3 1 *** 3 BULLMASTIFF 0 1 2 0

7 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 1 5 1 0 9 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 0 7 2 0

5 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 0 4 1 0 1 GREAT DANE 0 1 0 0

7 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 1 2 4 0 1 GREAT PYRENEES 1 0 0 0

1 SPANIEL (BRITTANY) 1 0 0 0 1 MASTIFF 0 0 1 0

1 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 0 0 1 0 1 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 0 0 0 1

2 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 1 1 0 0 4 ROTTWEILER 2 1 1 0

1 WEIMARANER 0 0 0 1 2 SAMOYED 1 1 0 0

Group Total 43 3 SCHNAUZER (GIANT) 0 2 1 0

2 SCHNAUZER (STANDARD) 0 1 1 0

Group: 2 6 SIBERIAN HUSKY 2 3 1 0

6 AFGHAN HOUND 2 2 1 1 Group Total 42

1 BASENJI 0 0 1 0

1 BASSET HOUND 0 0 1 0 Group: 4

3 BORZOI 2 1 0 0 1 AIREDALE TERRIER 1 0 0 0

5 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 2 2 0 1 6 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 1 4 0 1

1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 2 BULL TERRIER 0 2 0 0

2 DEERHOUND (SCOTTISH) 0 2 0 0 2 BULL TERRIER (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 0

2 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 0 0 1 1 3 CAIRN TERRIER 0 3 0 0

7 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1 3 2 1 1 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 0 0 0 1

1 SHIKOKU 0 1 0 0 1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 0 0 0

7 WHIPPET 4 2 0 1 3 NORWICH TERRIER 0 2 1 0

Group Total 36 7 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 2 3 2 0

4 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 1 1 1

Ring #1 1 SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 0 0 1 0

Judge: W. Maisley 1 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 0 1 0 0

Group: 6 1:00 p.m. 1 WELSH TERRIER 0 0 1 0

10 BOSTON TERRIER 3 5 1 1 1 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 0 0 0 1

7 BULLDOG 4 3 0 0 Group Total 34

4 DALMATIAN 3 1 0 0

7 FRENCH BULLDOG 2 4 1 0 Group: 5 1:00 p.m.

1 KEESHOND 0 0 1 0 3 AFFENPINSCHER 1 1 1 0

2 LHASA APSO 0 1 0 1 2 AMERICAN ESKIMO DOG (TOY) 0 2 0 0

4 POODLE (MINIATURE) 0 3 1 0 3 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 1 0 2 0

2 SCHIPPERKE 2 0 0 0 1 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 0 1 0 0

1 SHIBA INU 1 0 0 0 4 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 1 1 1 1

Group Total 38 3 CHINESE CRESTED 1 2 0 0

6 HAVANESE 1 3 1 1

Group: 7 2 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 0 1 0 1

1 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 1 0 0 0 5 MINIATURE PINSCHER 1 3 0 1

1 BEARDED COLLIE 1 0 0 0 9 PAPILLON 3 3 3 0

2 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 0 2 0 0 8 POMERANIAN 3 3 0 2

2 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 0 1 0 1 3 POODLE (TOY) 1 1 0 1

2 COLLIE (ROUGH) 1 1 0 0 7 PUG 1 4 2 0

3 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 2 0 0 1 2 TOY FOX TERRIER 0 0 2 0

2 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 0 1 1 0 Group Total 58

20 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 7 10 1 2

Group Total 33

Best in Show W. Maisey

Best Puppy in Show W. Maisey

*** Denotes Brace Show Total 284

Junior Handing to be held at noon

LUNCH

LUNCH


